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EUROPEAN SOCIAL FUND
MALTA2007-2013

AWARD NOTICE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS
For the Provision of Transport Services for Students for the Scholastic
Years 2012 - 2013 & 2013 - 2014

Ref: DGD/ESF/14/2012

19" August, 2013

This Request for Quotations has been awarded to :

1. Ennio Farrugia for the transport of students from Victoria, Gozo
to various locations in Gozo and Return (Zone 13) for the
following prices :

Minibus Service Minibus Service Coach Service Coach Service
14 Seater 22 Seater 45 Seater 53 Seater
Price in Euro Price in Euro Price in Euro Price in Euro
including VAT including VAT | including VAT including VAT
25.00 30.00 58.00 58.00




. Silver Star Transport Ltd for transport of students to various

locations in Malta as following :

Description

Minibus
Service 14
Seater
Price in Euro
including VAT

Minibus
Service 22
Seater
Price in Euro
including
VAT

Coach
Service 45
Seater
Price in Euro
including
VAT

Coach
Service 53

Seater
Price in Euro |
including

VAT

Transfer of
students
from the
Cirkewwa

Ferry
Terminal to
Zone 4 and

Return

47.00

59.00

106.00

118.00

Transfer of
Students
from
Cirkewwa
Ferry
Terminal to
Zone 8 and
Return

47.00

59.00

106.00

118.00

Transfer of
Students
from the
Cirkewwa

Ferry

Terminal to
Zone 11

and return

57.00

69.00

120.00

130.00

Transfer of
Students
from
Cirkewwa
Ferry
Terminal to
Zone 12
and Return

57.00

69.00

120.00

130.00




Ms. Maria Attard
Project Leader

Operational Programme |l — Cohesion Policy 2007-2013
Empowering People for More Jobs and a Better Quality of
Life
Project part-financed by the European Union
European Social Fund (ESF)

Co-financing rate: 72.25% EU Funds,

12.75% National Funds, 15% VO Funds

Investing in your future
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