



## **AWARD NOTICE**

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS For the Provision of Transport Services for Students for the Scholastic Years 2012 – 2013 & 2013 – 2014

Ref: DGD/ESF/14/2012

19<sup>th</sup> August, 2013

This Request for Quotations has been awarded to:

1. **Ennio Farrugia** for the transport of students from Victoria, Gozo to various locations in Gozo and Return (Zone 13) for the following prices:

Minibus Service	Minibus Service	Coach Service	Coach Service
14 Seater	22 Seater	45 Seater	53 Seater
Price in Euro	Price in Euro	Price in Euro	Price in Euro
including VAT	including VAT	including VAT	including VAT
25.00	30.00	58.00	58.00

## 2. **Silver Star Transport Ltd** for transport of students to various locations in Malta as following :

Description	Minibus Service 14 Seater Price in Euro including VAT	Minibus Service 22 Seater Price in Euro including VAT	Coach Service 45 Seater Price in Euro including VAT	Coach Service 53 Seater Price in Euro including VAT
Transfer of students from the Cirkewwa Ferry Terminal to Zone 4 and Return	47.00	59.00	106.00	118.00
Transfer of Students from Cirkewwa Ferry Terminal to Zone 8 and Return	47.00	59.00	106.00	118.00
Transfer of Students from the Cirkewwa Ferry Terminal to Zone 11 and return	57.00	69.00	120.00	130.00
Transfer of Students from Cirkewwa Ferry Terminal to Zone 12 and Return	57.00	69.00	120.00	130.00

Maria Altard

Ms. Maria Attard Project Leader



Operational Programme II – Cohesion Policy 2007-2013 Empowering People for More Jobs and a Better Quality of Life



Project part-financed by the European Union European Social Fund (ESF) Co-financing rate: 72.25% EU Funds, 12.75% National Funds, 15% VO Funds